
Produced by the Statistics Section, Trade and Investment Economics Branch, Office of the Chief Economist

Economic activity of Australian affiliates abroad - Administrative & support services - 2018-19 (a)

Key indicators Unit 2002-03 2018-19 Unit %
Aust. parent enterprises with affiliates abroadNo. na 26 .. ..
Operating affiliates abroad No. na 522 .. ..
Australian equity in its affiliates A$m na 699 .. ..
Total assets of affiliates A$m na 1,497 .. ..
Total liabilities of affiliates A$m na 1,026 .. ..
Net assets of affiliates A$m na 471 .. ..
Employment in affiliates 000's na 4 .. ..
Wages and salaries paid by affiliates A$m na np .. ..
Average wage per employee paid A$ na np .. ..
Sales of goods and services by affiliates A$m na np .. ..
Purchases of goods and services by affiliates A$m na np .. ..
Operating profit before tax A$m na 13 .. ..
Profits returned to the Australian parent A$m na np .. ..
Capital expenditure by affiliates A$m na np .. ..
Industry value added (IVA) of affiliates A$m na 256 .. ..
IVA per employee A$ na 64,000 .. ..
Return on equity (RoE) % na 2.8 .. ..

Australian affilates abroad
by region (2018-19) (a)

Operating 
affiliates

Aust. equity 
in affiliates Total assets Employ.

Sales of 
goods & 
services

Industry 
value added 

No. A$m A$m 000's A$m A$m
Africa 16 np np np np np
Americas 247 np np np np np
Asia (incl Middle East) 77 13 np np 37 20
Europe np np np - np np
Oceania np 34 88 np np 178
Unallocated (b) 182 652 1,409 np np 58
ASEAN 29 5 np np np np
EU28 np np np - np np

Australian affilates abroad
by region (2018-19) (a)

Sales of 
goods

Sales of 
services Total Sales

Share of 
total sales

A$m A$m A$m %
Africa np np np ..
Americas np np np ..
Asia (incl Middle East) - 37 37 ..
Europe - np np ..
Oceania - np np ..
Unallocated (b) np np np ..
ASEAN - np np ..
EU28 - np np ..

(a) All Australian affiliates with onwership of 50 % or greater. 
(b) Including confidential economies.
na = not available     np = not published     - or 0 = nil or rounded to zero. Source: ABS Cat. No. 5495.0.

Growth 02-03 to 18-19

np np 13 np
34

652

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

Africa Americas Asia (incl
Middle East)

Europe Oceania Unallocated
(d)

A$m
Aust. equity in affiliates by region, 2018-19

0

0

0

1

1

1

1
'000

Employ. of affiliates by region, 2018-19

Data not published

0

0

0

1

1

1

1
A$m

Sales by affiliates by region, 2018-19

Data not published


	Admin

