

Australian Government

Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade

Australian Trade and Investment Commission



Economic activity of Australian affiliates abroad - Administrative & support services - 2018-19 (a)

			Growth 02-03 to 18-19		
Key indicators	Unit	2002-03	2018-19	Unit	%
Aust. parent enterprises with affiliates abroa	id No.	na	26		
Operating affiliates abroad	No.	na	522		
Australian equity in its affiliates	A\$m	na	699		
Total assets of affiliates	A\$m	na	1,497		
Total liabilities of affiliates	A\$m	na	1,026		
Net assets of affiliates	A\$m	na	471		
Employment in affiliates	000's	na	4		
Wages and salaries paid by affiliates	A\$m	na	np		
Average wage per employee paid	A\$	na	np		
Sales of goods and services by affiliates	A\$m	na	np		
Purchases of goods and services by affiliates	A\$m	na	np		
Operating profit before tax	A\$m	na	13		
Profits returned to the Australian parent	A\$m	na	np		
Capital expenditure by affiliates	A\$m	na	np		
Industry value added (IVA) of affiliates	A\$m	na	256		
IVA per employee	A\$	na	64,000		
Return on equity (RoE)	%	na	2.8		

A\$m	Aust. equity in affiliates by region, 2018-19	'000	Employ. of affiliates by region, 2018-19	A\$m	Sales by affiliates by region, 2018-19
700	652	1		1	
600 -		1 -		1 -	
500 -		1 -		1 -	
400 -		1 -	Data not published	1	Data not published
300 -		0 -			
200 -		01		0 -	
100 -	np np 13 np 34	0 -		0 -	
0	Africa Americas Asia (incl Europe Oceania Unallocated	0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0	
	Africa Americas Asia (incl. Europe Oceania Unallocated Middle East) (d)				

					Sales of	
Australian affilates abroad	Operating	Aust. equity			goods &	Industry
by region (2018-19) (a)	affiliates	in affiliates	Total assets	Employ.	services	value added
	No.	A\$m	A\$m	000's	A\$m	A\$m
Africa	16	np	np	np	np	np
Americas	247	np	np	np	np	np
Asia (incl Middle East)	77	13	np	np	37	20
Europe	np	np	np	-	np	np
Oceania	np	34	88	np	np	178
Unallocated (b)	182	652	1,409	np	np	58
ASEAN	29	5	np	np	np	np
EU28	np	np	np	-	np	np

Australian affilates abroad by region (2018-19) (a)	Sales of goods	Sales of services	Total Sales	Share of total sales	
	A\$m	A\$m	A\$m	%	
Africa	np	np	np		
Americas	np	np	np		
Asia (incl Middle East)	-	37	37		
Europe	-	np	np		
Oceania	-	np	np		
Unallocated (b)	np	np	np		
ASEAN	-	np	np		
EU28	-	np	np		

(a) All Australian affiliates with onwership of 50 % or greater.

(b) Including confidential economies.

na = not available np = not published - or 0 = nil or rounded to zero.

Source: ABS Cat. No. 5495.0.